## VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given, that a Public Hearing will be held before the Village of Wrightstown Board of Trustees, Brown/Outagamie Counties, Wisconsin, on **Tuesday, December 17, 2024** at **6:00 pm** at the **Village Hall Community Room, 352 High St**, Wrightstown, Wisconsin, for the purpose of hearing from all persons and/or their agents on the following:

## Rezone request by Anthony VanRossum for Tax Parcels: VW-195-4, VW-195-5, VW-195-6 from (R-1) Residential to (M-F) Multi Family

- VW-195-4, 820 Broadway Street, Village of Wrightstown
- VW-195-5, 826 Broadway Street, Village of Wrightstown
- VW-195-6, 832 Broadway Street, Village of Wrightstown

Following the Public Hearing and while in regular session, the Village Board will take action on this request.

Copies of the materials listed above are available for review (not for removal) at Village Hall during the Village Clerk's office hours:

- Monday, Wednesday, Thursday: 8:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.
- Tuesday: 8:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.
- Friday: 8:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.

For inquiries, please call: (920) 532-5567 x 10

Email: sbowers@wrightstown.us

Dated the 12th day of November 2024

Shelia Bowers Clerk-Treasurer

Dates of Publication: 11/20/2024, 11/27/2024